06-26-1998



	100747872
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	Attorney Docket No.: P-US-BP-0340
1. Name of conveying party(ies): DANIEL J. PLAVCAN PAUL HOLBROOK Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes X.No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	1425 Mikwood Highway
	Newark, Delaware 19711 U.S.A.
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes X No
3. Transaction To Be Recorded:	
X Assignment _ Change of Name _ Security Agreeme	ent _Merger _License Agreement Other
Execution Date: May 12, 1998; MAY 21, 1998	
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	the execution date of the application is:
If this document is being filled together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s): 09/058,148	B. Patent No.(s):
A Limit of the Line of the Lin	
Additional numbers attached? _Yes XNo	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
ATTN: <u>BARRY E. DEUTSCH</u> Black & Decker (U.S.) Inc.	
6 Armstrong Road - 4	
6 Armstrong Road - 4 Shelton, Connecticut 06484	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40
	Enclosed
Shelton, Connecticut 06484	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account
Shelton, Connecticut 06484 4/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000250 022550 09058148	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in
Shelton, Connecticut 06484 4/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000250 022550 09058148	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Shelton, Connecticut 06484 4/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000250 022550 09058148 C:581 40.00 CH	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2550
Shelton, Connecticut 06484 4/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000250 022550 09058148 C:581 40.00 CH DO NOT	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Shelton, Connecticut 06484 4/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000250 022550 09058148 C:581 40.00 CH	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2550
Shelton, Connecticut 06484 4/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000250 022550 09058148 E:581 40.00 CH DO NOT 9. Statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2550
Shelton, Connecticut 06484 4/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000250 022550 09058148 E:581 40.00 CH DO NOT 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the statement and signature.	Enclosed Authorized to charge any deficiencies in enclosed fees to deposit account X Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit Account Number: 02-2550 T USE THIS SPACE

M:\WINDOWS\WINWORD\FORMS\ASIGNLTR.DOC

Total number of pages comprising covering sheet: 3

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, DANIEL J. PLAVCAN of 10 Champion Terrace, Stratford, Connecticut 06497 U.S.A. and PAUL HOLBROOK of 2218 Miramar Lane, Buffalo Grove, Illinois 60089, U.S.A., have made an invention of certain new and useful improvements in "FOOD PROCESSOR" for which we filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 1998, and which is identified by U.S. Serial No. 09/058,148 and by attorney Docket No. P-US-BP-0340;

AND WHEREAS, BLACK & DECKER INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal office at Drummond Plaza Office Park, 1423 Kirkwood Highway, Newark, Delaware 19711, U.S.A., is desirous of acquiring an interest in the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the said invention and the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Daniel J. Playcan and Paul Holbrook have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said BLACK & DECKER INC. our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and all foreign countries as fully set forth and described in the application which we filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 10, 1998, and which is identified by U.S Ser. No. 09/058,148; and we do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent on said application, and any and all Letters Patent that may be issued upon any and all revivals, refiling, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions and reissues thereto, to BLACK & DECKER INC. as assignee of the entire

> PATENT REEL: 9261 FRAME: 0651

U.S. Ser. No. 09/058,148 Doc. No. P-US-BP-0340 Assignment

right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors and assigns; and we do hereby agree that BLACK & DECKER INC. may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and that we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by BLACK & DECKER INC., its successors or assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands.

L.S. <u>Daniel J. Playcan</u>	Date <u>5-19-9</u> 8
Michael Market	Witness Germer
L.S. Paul Holbrook	Date 5/- 1/98

tin Mar Witness Witness